
Fuel Oil Prices Group 05500 Award 22779

                          Award 23007

Start Date = 3/23/2018

End Date = 3/29/2018
Notes for Award 22779

1. All prices are per gallon

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Albany 2-MT $2.0505 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Albany 2-TW $2.1154 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) $1.7775 Sprague PC66718

Albany KERO (Heating) $2.6082 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Allegany 2-MT $2.1130 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Bronx 2-MT NYC B2 $1.9821 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Bronx 2-TW NYC B2 $2.0118 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Bronx 2-MT NYC B5 $1.9933 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Bronx 2-TW NYC B5 $2.0230 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Bronx 4-MT (0.15%) NYC B2 $1.5526 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Bronx 6-MT (0.3%) NYC B2 $1.3804 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Bronx 2-MT $2.0679 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Broome 2-MT $2.1068 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Broome 2-TW $2.1554 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Broome KERO (Heating) $2.3918 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Cattaraugus 2-MT $2.1131 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Cattaraugus 2-TW $2.2331 NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Cayuga 2-MT $2.1198 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Cayuga 2-TW $2.2388 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $2.4894 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Chautauqua 2-MT $2.1131 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Chautauqua 2-TW $2.2331 NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Chemung 2-MT $2.1019 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Chemung 2-TW $2.3518 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Chenango 2-TW $2.4406 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Chenango KERO (Heating) $2.5828 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Clinton 2-MT $2.1089 Adirondack Energy PC67683

Clinton 2-TW $2.1707 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Clinton 2-TW B2 $2.5766 Adirondack Energy PC67683

Clinton KERO (Heating) $2.5992 Adirondack Energy PC67683

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Columbia 2-MT $2.1790 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Columbia 2-TW $2.2240 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Fuel Oil Prices
Group 05500

Award 22779 & 23007

Items highlighted in blue are under Award 23007.  Prices are based on the OPIS LOW published price.

Notes for Award 23007

2. Due to changes by OPIS for the posting for No. 2 Oil for the Newburgh and Long Island locations, all items using the Newburgh posting (effective 11/21/14) and Long 

Island (effective 12/19/14) will be based on the low posting rather than the average of the high and low postings.  The Base Price for this location has been adjusted 

accordingly.  
3. Due to changes by OPIS in the posting for Kerosene in the Newburgh location this item will be based on the low price. The base price for Kersosene for this location 

has been adjusted accordingly.

4. Kerosene prices in Utica will be based on the OPIS low price only. This better reflects the IFB base price and price at the time of award. No adjustments to the base 

price are being made.
5. Kerosene prices in Buffalo will be based on the OPIS low price only. This better reflects the IFB base price and price at the time of award. No adjustments to the base 

price are being made.
6. Due to changes in Opis for the Boston posting for No. 4.5% and No. 6.5% oil for all locations (effective 8/12/16) using this oil will be based on the low rather than the 

average of the high and low postings.  The base price for this posting has been adjusted accordingly.

7. Kerosene prices in Syracuse will be based on the OPIS low price only. This better reflects the IFB base price and price at the time of award. No adjustments to the 

base price are being made.
8. Effective 11/17/2017, the deletion by OPIS of the Ultra Low Sul. No.2-2% bio-blend posting, all items formally priced from this posting have been changed to the 

Long Island low No.2 posting with a 2% soy factor providing the calculated price basis.

9. Effective 11/17/2017, the addition of Ultra Low Sul. No.2-5% bio-blend to NYC counties is priced from the Long Island low No.2 posting with a 5% soy factor.
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Columbia KERO (Heating) $2.4920 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Cortland 2-TW $2.2268 Superior Plus Energy PC66719
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County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Delaware 2-MT $2.0599 Sprague PC66718

Delaware 2-TW $2.3249 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.4968 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Delaware KERO (Heating) $2.7406 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Dutchess 2-MT $2.1390 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Dutchess 2-TW $2.1940 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Dutchess 2-TW B2 $2.5602 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.5687 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Dutchess 6-MT (0.5%) $1.8214 Sprague PC66718

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Erie 2-MT $2.1031 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Erie 2-TW $2.1615 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Essex 2-MT $2.0556 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Essex 2-TW $2.1928 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Essex 2-TW B2 $2.7266 Adirondack Energy PC67683

Essex KERO (Heating) $2.6183 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Franklin 2-MT $2.1189 Adirondack Energy PC67683

Franklin 2-TW $2.3589 Adirondack Energy PC67683

Franklin 2-TW B2 $2.5916 Adirondack Energy PC67683

Franklin KERO (Heating) $2.5992 Adirondack Energy PC67683

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Fulton 2-MT $2.1222 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Fulton 2-TW $2.2772 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Fulton 4-MT (0.5%) $2.1935 Sprague PC66718

Fulton KERO (Heating) $2.4830 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Genesee 2-TW $2.2131 NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Greene 2-MT $2.1846 Heritagenergy PC66712

Greene 2-TW $2.2621 Heritagenergy PC66712

Greene 2-TW B5 $2.6725 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Greene 6-MT (0.5%) $1.8373 Sprague PC66718

Greene KERO (Heating) $2.5450 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Hamilton 2-MT $2.1719 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Hamilton 2-TW No Award No Award No Award

Hamilton KERO (Heating) No Award No Award No Award

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Herkimer 2-MT $2.1272 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Herkimer 2-TW $2.3272 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Herkimer KERO (Heating) $2.5175 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Jefferson 2-MT $2.1272 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Jefferson 2-TW $2.2872 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Jefferson 2-TW B2 No Award No Award No Award

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $2.5830 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Kings 2-MT $2.1601 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Kings 2-TW $2.0976 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

Kings 2-MT NYC B2 $1.9783 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Kings 2-TW NYC B2 $2.0118 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Kings 2-MT NYC B5 $1.9895 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Kings 2-TW NYC B5 $2.0230 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.0157 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

Kings 6-MT (0.3%) NYC B2 $1.3805 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Lewis 2-TW $2.3072 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Livingston 2-MT $2.1131 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Livingston 2-TW $2.1965 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Madison 2-TW $2.2922 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number
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Monroe 2-TW $2.1687 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715
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County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Montgomery 2-MT $2.1236 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Montgomery 2-TW $2.2772 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Montgomery KERO (Heating) No Award No Award No Award

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Nassau 2-MT $2.0701 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

Nassau 2-TW $2.1401 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Nassau 2-TW B2 $2.1337 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

New York 2-MT $2.1351 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

New York 2-TW $2.0976 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

New York 2-MT NYC B2 $1.9833 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

New York 2-TW NYC B2 $2.0118 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

New York 2-MT NYC B5 $1.9945 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

New York 2-TW NYC B5 $2.0230 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

New York 4-MT (0.15%) NYC B2 $1.5018 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Niagara 2-TW $2.2331 NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Oneida 2-MT $2.1122 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Oneida 2-TW $2.2272 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Oneida KERO (Heating) $2.3830 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Onondaga 2-TW $2.2321 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $2.4830 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Ontario 2-TW $2.2015 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Ontario KERO (Heating) $2.4295 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Orange 2-MT $2.1440 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Orange 2-TW $2.2080 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Orange 2-TW B2 $2.2858 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Orange 2-MT B2 $2.1422 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.4602 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Orange KERO (Heating) $2.5188 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW $2.2315 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Orleans 6-MT (.5%) No Award No Award No Award

Orleans KERO (Heating) $2.4295 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Oswego 2-MT $2.1222 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Oswego 2-TW $2.2321 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Oswego 2-TW B2 $2.2465 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Oswego 2-TW B5 $2.2723 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Oswego KERO (Heating) $2.4830 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Otsego 2-MT $2.0422 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Otsego 2-TW $2.2934 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.5981 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Otsego KERO (Heating) $2.8487 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Putnam 2-MT $2.1829 Heritagenergy PC66712

Putnam 2-TW $2.2592 Heritagenergy PC66712

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.5203 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Queens 2-MT NYC B2 $1.9783 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Queens 2-TW NYC B2 $2.0118 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Queens 2-MT NYC B5 $1.9895 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Queens 2-TW NYC B5 $2.0230 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Rensselaer 2-TW $2.1502 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $2.6072 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Richmond 2-TW $2.2841 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Richmond 2-TW B2 $2.2929 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Richmond 2-TW NYC B2 $2.0523 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Richmond 2-TW NYC B5 $2.0635 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720
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Richmond KERO (Heating) No Award No Award No Award
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County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Rockland 2-MT $2.1879 Heritagenergy PC66712

Rockland 2-TW $2.2579 Heritagenergy PC66712

Rockland 6-MT (0.3%) $0.0000 No Award No Award

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

St Lawrence 2-MT $2.0606 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

St Lawrence 2-TW $2.1806 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

St Lawrence 2-TW B2 $2.7266 Adirondack Energy PC67683

St Lawrence 2-MT B2 $2.1816 Adirondack Energy PC67683

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $2.6922 Adirondack Energy PC67683

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Saratoga 2-MT $2.0424 Sprague PC66718

Saratoga 2-TW $2.1542 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Saratoga 2-TW B2 $2.2300 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.2041 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684

Saratoga 2-MT B2 $2.0881 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $2.6618 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Schenectady 2-MT $2.1169 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Schenectady 2-TW $2.1542 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Schoharie 2-MT $2.0408 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Schoharie 2-TW $2.1735 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Schoharie 2-TW B2 $2.2139 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Schuyler 2-TW $0.0000 No Award No Award

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Seneca 2-MT $2.1119 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Seneca 2-TW $2.2462 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Seneca KERO (Heating) $2.5118 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Steuben 2-TW $0.0000 No Award No Award

Steuben KERO (Heating) $2.6118 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Suffolk 2-MT $2.1201 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Suffolk 2-TW $2.1351 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Suffolk 2-TW B2 $2.1287 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Sullivan 2-MT $2.1590 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Sullivan 2-TW $2.2604 Heritagenergy PC66712

Sullivan 2-TW B2 $2.4158 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.4601 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $2.5420 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Tioga 2-MT $2.1039 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Tompkins 2-TW $2.1910 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Ulster 2-MT $2.1390 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Ulster 2-TW $2.1940 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Ulster 2-TW B2 $2.2860 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Ulster 2-MT B2 $2.1322 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.4125 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Ulster 6-MT (0.5%) $1.8175 Sprague PC66718

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Warren 2-MT $2.0665 Sprague PC66718

Warren 2-TW $2.1775 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Warren 2-TW B2 $2.2179 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684

Warren 2-MT B2 $2.1239 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Warren KERO (Heating) $2.7683 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Washington 2-MT $2.0583 Sprague PC66718

Washington 2-TW $2.1675 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Washington 2-TW B2 $2.2079 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684

Washington 6-MT (0.5%) $1.8096 Sprague PC66718

Washington KERO (Heating) $2.7683 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714
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County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Wayne 2-TW $2.2215 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Wayne KERO (Heating) $2.5095 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Westchester 2-MT $2.2151 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Westchester 2-TW $2.2534 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Westchester 2-TW B2 $2.1757 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.0539 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.0997 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

Westchester 2-MT B2 $2.1304 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Wyoming KERO (Heating) No Award No Award No Award

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Yates 2-TW $2.3319 NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717
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Publication Date = 3/22/2018

Start Date = 3/23/2018

End Date = 3/29/2018

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.3300 $2.5066 $2.4183 $3.4632 -$1.0449

Buffalo $2.3295 $2.3295 $2.3295 $4.0520 -$1.7225

Long Island #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! No Requirements

* Newburgh $2.3670 $2.3670 $2.3670 $3.6364 -$1.2694

Syracuse $2.2118 $2.2118 $2.2118 $3.4790 -$1.2672

** Utica $2.2830 $2.2830 $2.2830 $3.4390 -$1.1560

*

**

Number 2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.0297 $2.1114 $2.0706 $3.0983 -$1.0278

Buffalo $2.0332 $2.1930 $2.1131 $3.1354 -$1.0223

*** Long Island $2.0239 $2.0239 $2.0239 $3.1465 -$1.1226

*** Newburgh $2.0669 $2.0669 $2.0669 $3.0845 -$1.0176

Syracuse $2.0663 $2.1975 $2.1319 $3.1593 -$1.0274

Utica $2.0861 $2.1983 $2.1422 $3.1386 -$0.9964

***

Number 2 B5 Fuel Oil Number 2 Avg Soy Price Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.0706 $2.3490 $2.0845 $3.0982 -$1.0137

Buffalo $2.1131 $2.3490 $2.1249 No Requirements

Long Island $2.0239 $2.3490 $2.0402 No Requirements

Newburgh $2.0669 $2.3490 $2.0810 $3.2961 -$1.2151

Syracuse $2.1319 $2.3490 $2.1428 No Requirements

Utica $2.1422 $2.3490 $2.1525 No Requirements

Number 2 B2 Fuel Oil Number 2 Avg Soy Price Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.0706 $2.3490 $2.0761 No Requirements

Buffalo $2.1131 $2.3490 $2.1178 No Requirements

Long Island $2.0239 $2.3490 $2.0304 $3.1455 -$1.1151

Newburgh $2.0669 $2.3490 $2.0725 $3.3024 -$1.2299

Syracuse $2.1319 $2.3490 $2.1362 No Requirements

Utica $2.1422 $2.3490 $2.1463 No Requirements

N0 2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Award 23007 Albany $2.0297 $1.5200 $0.5097

Buffalo $2.0332 $1.6495 $0.3837

Long Island $2.0239 $1.5332 $0.4907

Newburgh $2.0669 $1.5250 $0.5419

Syracuse $2.0663 $1.5770 $0.4893

Utica $2.0861 $1.5990 $0.4871

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Award 23007 Albany $2.3300 $1.8600 $0.4700

Buffalo $2.3295 $2.2395 $0.0900

Long Island n/a n/a n/a

Newburgh $2.3670 $2.1055 $0.2615

Syracuse $2.2118 $2.0220 $0.1898

Utica $2.2830 $2.0250 $0.2580

Award 23007 Number 2 B2 Fuel Oil Number 2 Low Soy Price Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.0297 $2.3490 $2.0360 $1.5436 $0.4924

Buffalo $2.0332 $2.3490 $2.0394 $1.6705 $0.3689

Long Island $2.0239 $2.3490 $2.0303 $1.5565

Newburgh $2.0669 $2.3490 $2.0724 $1.5485 $0.5239

Syracuse $2.0663 $2.3490 $2.0718 n/a

Utica $2.0861 $2.3490 $2.0912 $1.6210 $0.4702

Award 23007 Number 2 B5 Fuel Oil Number 2 Low Soy Price Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.0297 $2.3490 $2.0456 $1.5791 $0.4665

Buffalo $2.0332 $2.3490 $2.0489 $1.7021 $0.3468

Long Island $2.0239 $2.3490 $2.0401 $1.5916 $0.4485

Newburgh $2.0669 $2.3490 $2.0809 $1.5838 $0.4971

Syracuse $2.0663 $2.3490 $2.0803 $1.6332 $0.4471

Utica $2.0861 $2.3490 $2.0991 $1.6541 $0.4450

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500

Due to changes by OPIS for the posting for No. 2 Oil for the Newburgh and Long Island locations, all items using the Newburgh posting (effective 

11/21/14) and Long Island (effective 12/19/14) will be based on the low posting rather that the average of the high and low postings.  The Base 

Price for this location has been adjusted accordingly.

Due to changes by OPIS in the posting for Kerosene in the Newburgh location this item will be based on the low price. The base price for 

Kersosene for this location has been adjusted accordingly.
4. Kerosene prices in Utica will be based on the OPIS low price only. This better reflects the IFB base price and price at the time of award. No 

adjustments to the base price are being made.

Award 22779 & 23007
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Number 2 (0.0015%) B2 Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

**** NY Tank Car Reseller $2.0303 $2.0303 $2.0303 $3.1455 -$1.1152

Award 23007 NY Tank Car Reseller $2.0303 n/a n/a $1.5565 $0.4738

Low only          Number 4 (0.15%) B2 Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

NY Barge Reseller $2.0100 $2.0100 $2.0100 $3.3467 -$1.3367

Low only            Number 6 (0.3%) B2 Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

NY Barge Reseller $1.8600 $1.8600 $1.8600 $3.1348 -$1.2748

Number 4 (0.5%) Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

Boston #4(0.5%) $2.1214 $2.1214 $2.1214 $3.3074 -$1.1860

Number 6 (0.5%) Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

Boston #6(0.5%) $1.7714 $1.7714 $1.7714 $3.0881 -$1.3167

Price Calculations By Contractor

Contractor Contract County Fuel Type Bid Price Posting Loc Adjustment Price

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Clinton 2-MT $1.5992 Albany $0.5097 $2.1089

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Clinton KERO (Heating) $2.1292 Albany $0.4700 $2.5992

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Clinton 2-TW B2 $2.0842 Albany $0.4924 $2.5766

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Essex 2-TW B2 $2.2342 Albany $0.4924 $2.7266

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Franklin 2-MT $1.6092 Albany $0.5097 $2.1189

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Franklin 2-TW $1.8492 Albany $0.5097 $2.3589

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Franklin KERO (Heating) $2.1292 Albany $0.4700 $2.5992

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Franklin 2-TW-B2 $2.0992 Albany $0.4924 $2.5916

Adirondack Energy PC67683 St Lawrence 2-TW B2 $2.2342 Albany $0.4924 $2.7266

Adirondack Energy PC67683 St Lawrence 2-MT B2 $1.6892 Albany $0.4924 $2.1816

Adirondack Energy PC67683 St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $2.2222 Albany $0.4700 $2.6922

Heritagenergy PC66712 Greene 2-MT $3.2022 Newburgh -$1.0176 $2.1846

Heritagenergy PC66712 Greene 2-TW $3.2797 Newburgh -$1.0176 $2.2621

Heritagenergy PC66712 Putnam 2-MT $3.2005 Newburgh -$1.0176 $2.1829

Heritagenergy PC66712 Putnam 2-TW $3.2768 Newburgh -$1.0176 $2.2592

Heritagenergy PC66712 Rockland 2-MT $3.2055 Newburgh -$1.0176 $2.1879

Heritagenergy PC66712 Rockland 2-TW $3.2755 Newburgh -$1.0176 $2.2579

Heritagenergy PC66712 Sullivan 2-TW $3.2780 Newburgh -$1.0176 $2.2604

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Albany 2-TW $3.1431 Albany -$1.0278 $2.1154

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Greene 2-TW B5 $3.8961 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.2236 $2.6725

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Rensselaer 2-TW $3.1779 Albany -$1.0278 $2.1502

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Saratoga 2-TW $3.1819 Albany -$1.0278 $2.1542

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684 Saratoga 2-TW B2 $1.7376 Albany $0.4924 $2.2300

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684 Saratoga 2-TW B5 $1.7376 Albany $0.4665 $2.2041

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Schenectady 2-TW $3.1819 Albany -$1.0278 $2.1542

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Schoharie 2-TW $3.2012 Albany -$1.0278 $2.1735

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66784 Schoharie 2-TW B2 $1.7215 Albany $0.4924 $2.2139

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Ulster 2-TW B5 $3.6361 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.2236 $2.4125

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Warren 2-TW $3.2052 Albany -$1.0278 $2.1775

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684 Warren 2-TW B2 $1.7255 Albany $0.4924 $2.2179

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Warren KERO (Heating) $3.8132 Albany -$1.0449 $2.7683

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Washington 2-TW $3.1952 Albany -$1.0278 $2.1675

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684 Washington 2-TW B2 $1.7155 Albany $0.4924 $2.2079

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Washington KERO (Heating) $3.8132 Albany -$1.0449 $2.7683

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Albany 2-MT $3.0782 Albany -$1.0278 $2.0505

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Albany KERO (Heating) $3.6531 Albany -$1.0449 $2.6082

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Broome 2-MT $3.1342 Syracuse -$1.0274 $2.1068

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Broome 2-TW $1.6661 Syracuse $0.4893 $2.1554

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Cayuga 2-MT $3.1472 Syracuse -$1.0274 $2.1198

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Cayuga 2-TW $1.7495 Syracuse $0.4893 $2.2388

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.7566 Syracuse -$1.2672 $2.4894

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Chenango 2-TW $3.4370 Utica -$0.9964 $2.4406

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Chenango KERO (Heating) $3.7388 Utica -$1.1560 $2.5828

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Delaware 2-TW $3.3526 Albany -$1.0278 $2.3249

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Delaware 2-TW B5 $3.5105 Albany/Wallstreet -$1.0137 $2.4968

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.7855 Albany -$1.0449 $2.7406

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Dutchess 2-TW B2 $3.7901 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.2299 $2.5602

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Dutchess 2-TW B5 $3.7838 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.2151 $2.5687

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Hamilton 2-MT $3.1683 Utica -$0.9964 $2.1719

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Herkimer KERO (Heating) $3.6735 Utica -$1.1560 $2.5175

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Monroe 2-TW $3.1910 Buffalo -$1.0223 $2.1687

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Orange 2-TW B2 $1.7619 Newburgh $0.5239 $2.2858

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Orange 2-MT B2 $1.6183 Newburgh $0.5239 $2.1422

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Orange 2-TW B5 $3.6838 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.2236 $2.4602

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Orange KERO (Heating) $2.2573 Newburgh $0.2615 $2.5188

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Oswego 2-TW B2 $1.7763 Utica $0.4702 $2.2465

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Oswego 2-TW B5 $1.8273 Utica $0.4450 $2.2723

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Otsego 2-MT $3.0699 Albany -$1.0278 $2.0422

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Otsego 2-TW $3.3211 Albany -$1.0278 $2.2934

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.1316 Albany $0.4665 $2.5981

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Otsego KERO (Heating) $2.3787 Albany $0.4700 $2.8487

****  Effective 11/17/2017, the 

deletion by OPIS of the Ultra Low 

Sul. No.2-2% bio-blend posting, all 

items formally priced from this 

posting have been changed to the 

Long Island low No.2 posting with 

a 2% soy factor providing the 

calculated price basis.
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Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Putnam 2-TW B5 $3.7439 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.2236 $2.5203

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.6521 Albany -$1.0449 $2.6072

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Saratoga 2-MT B2 $1.5957 Albany $0.4924 $2.0881

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.7067 Albany -$1.0449 $2.6618

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Schenectady 2-MT $1.6072 Albany $0.5097 $2.1169

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Schoharie 2-MT $3.0685 Albany -$1.0278 $2.0408

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Seneca 2-TW $1.7569 Syracuse $0.4893 $2.2462

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Sullivan 2-TW B2 $1.8919 Newburgh $0.5239 $2.4158

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Sullivan 2-TW B5 $3.6837 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.2236 $2.4601

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Tompkins 2-TW $1.7017 Syracuse $0.4893 $2.1910

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Ulster 2-TW B2 $1.7621 Newburgh $0.5239 $2.2860

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Ulster 2-MT B2 $1.6083 Newburgh $0.5239 $2.1322

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Warren 2-MT B2 $1.6315 Albany $0.4924 $2.1239

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Columbia 2-MT $3.1966 Newburgh -$1.0176 $2.1790

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Columbia 2-TW $3.2416 Newburgh -$1.0176 $2.2240

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.7614 Newburgh -$1.2694 $2.4920
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Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Dutchess 2-MT $3.1566 Newburgh -$1.0176 $2.1390

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Dutchess 2-TW $3.2116 Newburgh -$1.0176 $2.1940

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Greene KERO (Heating) $3.8144 Newburgh -$1.2694 $2.5450

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Orange 2-MT $3.1616 Newburgh -$1.0176 $2.1440

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Orange 2-TW $3.2256 Newburgh -$1.0176 $2.2080

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Sullivan 2-MT $3.1766 Newburgh -$1.0176 $2.1590

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.8114 Newburgh -$1.2694 $2.5420

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Ulster 2-MT $3.1566 Newburgh -$1.0176 $2.1390

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Ulster 2-TW $3.2116 Newburgh -$1.0176 $2.1940

NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717 Cattaraugus 2-TW $3.2554 Buffalo -$1.0223 $2.2331

NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717 Chautauqua 2-TW $3.2554 Buffalo -$1.0223 $2.2331

NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717 Genesee 2-TW $3.2354 Buffalo -$1.0223 $2.2131

NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717 Niagara 2-TW $3.2554 Buffalo -$1.0223 $2.2331

NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717 Yates 2-TW $3.3593 Syracuse -$1.0274 $2.3319

Sprague PC66718 Albany 6-MT (0.5%) $3.0942 Boston -$1.3167 $1.7775

Sprague PC66718 Delaware 2-MT $3.0876 Albany -$1.0278 $2.0599

Sprague PC66718 Dutchess 6-MT (0.5%) $3.1381 Boston -$1.3167 $1.8214

Sprague PC66718 Fulton 4-MT (0.5%) $3.3795 Boston -$1.1860 $2.1935

Sprague PC66718 Greene 6-MT (0.5%) $3.1540 Boston -$1.3167 $1.8373

Sprague PC66718 Saratoga 2-MT $3.0701 Albany -$1.0278 $2.0424

Sprague PC66718 Ulster 6-MT (0.5%) $3.1342 Boston -$1.3167 $1.8175

Sprague PC66718 Warren 2-MT $3.0942 Albany -$1.0278 $2.0665

Sprague PC66718 Washington 2-MT $3.0860 Albany -$1.0278 $2.0583

Sprague PC66718 Washington 6-MT (0.5%) $3.1263 Boston -$1.3167 $1.8096

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Allegany 2-MT $3.1353 Buffalo -$1.0223 $2.1130

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Broome KERO (Heating) $3.6590 Syracuse -$1.2672 $2.3918

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Cattaraugus 2-MT $3.1354 Buffalo -$1.0223 $2.1131

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Chautauqua 2-MT $3.1354 Buffalo -$1.0223 $2.1131

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Chemung 2-MT $3.1293 Syracuse -$1.0274 $2.1019

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Chemung 2-TW $3.3792 Syracuse -$1.0274 $2.3518

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Cortland 2-TW $3.2542 Syracuse -$1.0274 $2.2268

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Erie 2-MT $3.1254 Buffalo -$1.0223 $2.1031

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Erie 2-TW $3.1838 Buffalo -$1.0223 $2.1615

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Essex 2-MT $3.0833 Albany -$1.0278 $2.0556

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Essex 2-TW $3.2205 Albany -$1.0278 $2.1928

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Essex KERO (Heating) $3.6632 Albany -$1.0449 $2.6183

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Fulton 2-MT $3.1186 Utica -$0.9964 $2.1222

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Fulton 2-TW $3.2736 Utica -$0.9964 $2.2772

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Fulton KERO (Heating) $3.6390 Utica -$1.1560 $2.4830

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Herkimer 2-MT $3.1236 Utica -$0.9964 $2.1272

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Herkimer 2-TW $3.3236 Utica -$0.9964 $2.3272

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Jefferson 2-MT $3.1236 Utica -$0.9964 $2.1272

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Jefferson 2-TW $3.2836 Utica -$0.9964 $2.2872

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.7390 Utica -$1.1560 $2.5830

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Lewis 2-TW $3.3036 Utica -$0.9964 $2.3072

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Livingston 2-MT $3.1354 Buffalo -$1.0223 $2.1131

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Livingston 2-TW $3.2188 Buffalo -$1.0223 $2.1965

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Madison 2-TW $3.2886 Utica -$0.9964 $2.2922

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Montgomery 2-MT $3.1200 Utica -$0.9964 $2.1236

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Montgomery 2-TW $3.2736 Utica -$0.9964 $2.2772

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Oneida 2-MT $3.1086 Utica -$0.9964 $2.1122

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Oneida 2-TW $3.2236 Utica -$0.9964 $2.2272

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.5390 Utica -$1.1560 $2.3830

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Onondaga 2-TW $3.2285 Utica -$0.9964 $2.2321

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.6390 Utica -$1.1560 $2.4830

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Ontario 2-TW $3.2238 Buffalo -$1.0223 $2.2015

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Ontario KERO (Heating) $4.1520 Buffalo -$1.7225 $2.4295

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Orleans 2-TW $3.2538 Buffalo -$1.0223 $2.2315

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Orleans KERO (Heating) $4.1520 Buffalo -$1.7225 $2.4295

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Oswego 2-MT $3.1186 Utica -$0.9964 $2.1222

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Oswego 2-TW $3.2285 Utica -$0.9964 $2.2321

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Oswego KERO (Heating) $3.6390 Utica -$1.1560 $2.4830

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 St Lawrence 2-MT $3.0883 Albany -$1.0278 $2.0606

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 St Lawrence 2-TW $3.2083 Albany -$1.0278 $2.1806

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Seneca 2-MT $3.1393 Syracuse -$1.0274 $2.1119

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.7790 Syracuse -$1.2672 $2.5118

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Steuben KERO (Heating) $3.8790 Syracuse -$1.2672 $2.6118

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Tioga 2-MT $3.1313 Syracuse -$1.0274 $2.1039

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Wayne 2-TW $3.2438 Buffalo -$1.0223 $2.2215

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Wayne KERO (Heating) $4.2320 Buffalo -$1.7225 $2.5095
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United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Bronx 2-MT NYC B2 $3.0973 NY Tank -$1.1152 $1.9821

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Bronx 2-TW NYC B2 $3.1270 NY Tank -$1.1152 $2.0118

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Bronx 2-MT NYC B5 $3.0973 NY Tank -$1.1040 $1.9933

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Bronx 2-TW NYC B5 $3.1270 NY Tank -$1.1040 $2.0230

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Bronx 4-MT (0.15%) NYC B2 $2.8893 NY Barge -$1.3367 $1.5526

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Bronx 6-MT (0.3%) NYC B2 $2.6552 NY Barge -$1.2748 $1.3804

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Bronx 2-MT $1.5772 Long Island $0.4907 $2.0679

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Kings 2-MT $3.2827 Long Island -$1.1226 $2.1601

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Kings 2-TW $1.6069 Long Island $0.4907 $2.0976

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Kings 2-MT NYC B2 $3.0935 NY Tank -$1.1152 $1.9783

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Kings 2-TW NYC B2 $3.1270 NY Tank -$1.1152 $2.0118

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Kings 2-MT NYC B5 $3.0935 NY Tank -$1.1040 $1.9895

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Kings 2-TW NYC B5 $3.1270 NY Tank -$1.1040 $2.0230

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Kings 2-MT B5 $1.5672 Long Island $0.4485 $2.0157

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Kings 6-MT (0.3%) NYC B2 $2.6553 NY Barge -$1.2748 $1.3805

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Nassau 2-MT $1.5794 Long Island $0.4907 $2.0701

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Nassau 2-TW $3.2627 Long Island -$1.1226 $2.1401

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Nassau 2-TW B2 $1.6599 NY Tank $0.4738 $2.1337

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 New York 2-TW $1.6069 Long Island $0.4907 $2.0976

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 New York 2-MT $3.2577 Long Island -$1.1226 $2.1351

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 New York 2-MT NYC B2 $3.0985 NY Tank -$1.1152 $1.9833

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 New York 2-TW NYC B2 $3.1270 NY Tank -$1.1152 $2.0118

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 New York 2-MT NYC B5 $3.0985 NY Tank -$1.1040 $1.9945

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 New York 2-TW NYC B5 $3.1270 NY Tank -$1.1040 $2.0230

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 New York 4-MT (0.15%) NYC B2 $2.8385 NY Barge -$1.3367 $1.5018

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Queens 2-MT NYC B2 $3.0935 NY Tank -$1.1152 $1.9783

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Queens 2-TW NYC B2 $3.1270 NY Tank -$1.1152 $2.0118

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Queens 2-MT NYC B5 $3.0935 NY Tank -$1.1040 $1.9895

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Queens 2-TW NYC B5 $3.1270 NY Tank -$1.1040 $2.0230

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Richmond 2-TW $3.4067 Long Island -$1.1226 $2.2841

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Richmond 2-TW B2 $3.4080 Long Island -$1.1151 $2.2929

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Richmond 2-TW NYC B2 $3.1675 NY Tank -$1.1152 $2.0523

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Richmond 2-TW NYC B5 $3.1675 NY Tank -$1.1040 $2.0635

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Suffolk 2-MT $3.2427 Long Island -$1.1226 $2.1201

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Suffolk 2-TW $3.2577 Long Island -$1.1226 $2.1351

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Suffolk 2-TW B2 $1.6549 NY Tank $0.4738 $2.1287

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Westchester 2-MT $3.2327 Newburgh -$1.0176 $2.2151

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Westchester 2-TW $3.2710 Newburgh -$1.0176 $2.2534

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Westchester 2-TW B2 $1.6518 Newburgh $0.5239 $2.1757

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Westchester 2-TW B5 $3.2775 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.2236 $2.0539

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Westchester 2-MT B2 $1.6065 Newburgh $0.5239 $2.1304

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Westchester 2-MT B5 $1.6026 Newburgh $0.4971 $2.0997


